

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 3628

NAVODAYA VIDYALAYA SAMITI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MONIKA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Puran Chand, Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the
petitioner that the present petition is to be withdrawn.

File appropriate application within a week.

List again on 30.4.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj